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QM 293 A<M May 20, 1932
Burbrink, Fred T. (MA) ;

Mrs. Christina Brenning,
950 Summit Avenue,
Prince Hill, Cincinnati, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commu=~
nicate with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1629, as smended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Carporal Fred T. Burbrink is swrvived by & step-
mother or any woman who stood in loco"Darentis to him for a period
of five years prior to his reaching the age of eighteen, and if
80, her neme and address. It will be appreciated if you will
also furnish the dates of death of the parents of this late
veteran.

A self-anddressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very trqu yours,

4. D. HUGHES,
c‘ptl.ih, Q- M. Corpl,
Assistant.
Enclosure:
-
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Burbrink, Fred T. XC 90 171 Cpl. Bty. A4, 2nd C A Park. Ohio

Is mother dead, if so, date of death?
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 295 A—c
Burbrink Fred T 1238-RY

July 7, 1930

Hrs. Christina Bremming,
30 Summit iAve. Y
Pringe Hill, Cincinnati

Deay Hadams

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. 18 ﬁhe deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as amended? S =

If so, give her name and address:

B

For The Quartermaster General,

Very.truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act 5 A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Ccorps,

Assisgtant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—c Jme 4’ 1930.
Burbrink, Fred T, -1232 W

Mrs. Chritid Burbrink,
928 Fillmore Street,
Cincinnati, O,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi--
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired. that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ve

rA/ . D//HUGHES,

Captain,/Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317
: (Write answer here)

(sign here)

e e R O ——
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rergr o QM 293 A-C
Burbrink, Fred T. June g9 , 1929.

¥rs., Christin Burbrink,
928 Fillmors St.,
Cinoinnati, O

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

Late Corporal Fred T. Burbrink, Bet. 4, 2nd Corps, Pk. Art., whose remains
are now interred in the Msuse-Argonne 4mer. Cly., Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Keuss , France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisione of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimsge. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
gquested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to

that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed esnvelope which reqgulres

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2. fnecksh. :
Act of Congress. Asgistant. ;

Envelope.
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QM 293 A=M ' May 20, 1932
Burbrink, Fred T. (Ma)

¥rs. Christine Bremning,
830 Sunmit Avenue,
Prince Hill, Cincinneti, Ohio.

Dear Medems

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commu=~
nicate with all women who mey be eligible to make a pilgrimsge
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as smended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore reguested that you advise whether or
not the late Carporal Fred T. Burbring is survived by e step-
mother or any woman who stood in loco Harentis to him for e period
of five years prior to his reaching the age of eighteen, and if
so, her name and address. It will be appreciated if you will
also furnish the dates of death of the parents of this late
veteran.

_ A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

Yor The Quartermaster General.

i

Yery truly yours,

A. D. BUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

B T T L T e e i TR
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEZRAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C :

Burbrink Fred T 1232-RW July 7, 1930
o § H¥e

Mrss Christina Breming,
930 Summit Aves,
Prince Hill, Cincinnati

Dear Madams

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address: =

9. TIs the deceased survived by é widow

who has not remarried?

If 8o, give her name and address: Eane

ke Is>the deceased survived byrany.woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 {a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so0, gi%p her name and address:

o e s e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosgures:
Envelope ; : :
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. corps,
Asgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June 4, 1930,

N BERLY. REdER To QM 2958 A-C
Burbrink, Pred T. 1232 ¥

Mrs. Chritin Burbrink,
928 Fillmore Street,
Cincinnati, 0.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1831, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desirsd that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this cheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which reguires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who -
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truyly yours,
O 3 ’
TS T
¢ A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

0 MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 193172 | s =
(Write answer here)

>}
S
s
S
=]
o
£
%)
=
&
=3

w“(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFer to QM 293 A—C

Burbrink, Pred T. Sert « 4
e - ®e 4, 1920,

Hrses Christin Burbrink,
928 Fillmore Ste.
Cineimati, Ohios

Dear lMadam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 28, 1989 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurcpe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

l
e T S4S . 2o s F L AR
3

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- | ;
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- | 7
closed Act, give her name, address, and '
relationship in the space opposite.

¥
3

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
degire to make the pifigmdmage? . . o e e o & =

For The Quartermaster General, E: -
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS, i

2 Incls. :
: . . Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress Assistant.

Envelope 3 §




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTORN

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Burbrink, Fred T, June 29 , 1929.

Mrs. Christin Burbrink,
928 Fillmors St.,
Cinoinnatl, 0.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemsteriss”. :

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

late Corporal Fred T. Burbrink, Bat. 4, 2nd Corps, Pk. Art., whose remains
are now interred in the Meuse-Argonne Amer. Ciy., Romagne-sous=Montfancon,
Meuse , Frances

Will you please advise this office whether or not he isg survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if go, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
guested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to

that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the snclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps, °

2 incls. : .
Act of Congress. Aggistant. :

Envelope.

R L S e TT T



In reply roefer to:

293,8 G-R

# 41168

love &8, 1522,

¥rs, Christin Burbrink,
928 Fillmore 5t «
Cincimmati, C.

. naﬁﬂE‘Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

the permanent grave of
' the late Fred T, Burbrink, Corporal, Battery A,

2nd Corps, arte, is Grave 14, Row 38, Biock By Heuse-irgoune Amcrican

Cems Loy, FOMAE gm0 bs-Hon Wtihinin CNreT Ve h® 18P e elidsides

te be maintained by this Coverument in Burepe. Bech grave will

be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suiteble designm,

with neme, rank, organizaticn, date of soldier's death and State

from which he came, T;ne headstones will be pleced at all graves

in connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon

as possible and without waiting for special action or request on

the part of relgtives.

In effectiing removal, the uimost care and revare.nce were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those perfo;ming this
eacred duty, The grave of the decessed will be perpetually naine
tained by this Govermment in = manner befitting the last rasting
place of cur hercges, |

Very truly yours,

VLT IR
- \"ial—-‘?-j»_“ .f_JL

DEC 21922

L. J- C‘Oiirl;.o_ig
Assistantes
G.R.S. hs

22 /1281 /ARK
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G.R.S. Form #114 B

A : DR s s e S
e e R OIGIRE e SERIAL No. 3256959
RANK . o AR St S ORGANIZATION ____ Bat, A 2nd Corps. Arty. . |
GRAVE LOCATION _ _Amer. Bazoilles-sur-Meuse - Vosges 6
CTY. NAME NUMBER
245 1

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ,.-245._..---..---Bazoilles.-_su:n=Meuse,___vosg_es |
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT, *

COORDINATES _____ __ H.346-21, N,170-12, Mep: Mirecourt NW_84,

8
CONCENTRATED TO , No record of concentration.

.............................................................................................................

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

e e . o e oo Nobg e Riweeorder S oot S o
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS i o Nob: o reeerl: =« -~ - . ¢ = gt o
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""" Shins s JOGrEBLL it o WhBRowADSAT SOl s G CEMETERY
7/“”“1 [
SIGNATURE. AREA SUPERVISOR VT (b e Do on oo
e ie S Ut W B QUAR TERMAN, Capte FeAe USAT
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION ________ __ SEgeA e < IS BRSSO e ] Boatsl ool
P DATE GRAVE ROW P& vV
2L TED BY, Bloc k
homG
10 =(4~22" Meuse-Argonne. Americsn Chy.Romagne-sous=llontfaucon(levse) 1232
CEMETERY

el
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registratioﬁf8f5n6h in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and

return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



20311 Vosg
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A vagzoilles, siﬁiﬁ France,
(]

: Place .. SEBEONRAXXRRENX LXK
REPURT. OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

4. REMAINS OF.... BURBRTNK!FREDT' .................................................. SErRIAL NUMBER

3356959

RAR. . T A ST uo kil A ORGM\IIZATIONB&J“‘Azndc‘:’rps”Ar't"{0‘4z

2. Disinterred (date) : September 27th1921,  From (give complete location): Grave 245,

AmencanmhtarwemetemGRBC°de#6BM°111°8<V°°%°°)F‘"”C° :

BY : Group....ooo! SRR et Unit.... Section 4.

et e R A a SR s e s SO h e U s s b S's8s 3 s TV aes s saz oo ise s’ sow vasa sy s Sas e veskisoe s et poonbossreoe vanesit

3. Beburied (date)s- =~ =i kil In-(give complete location) :

. Nov, 24th, 1921, Grave 14, Row 38, Block B, Cemetery 1252, .

e Gronp:. - rmte : e NatUre of reburial

Lined C
-4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : '

Re burlals U0 s

Buried in unifozlm and wooden box. Body badly decomposed, x'ecqgnitiOn imQOSsible.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body VRSO0 =t e, Ot grave MArker 2 ¥98e o to. i S tn o

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

<

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items

(a) Height (actuali'measurement) Inale.to.deteminga..

(B) Weight (eStimaated).. ... . iceeusemmimsmmimmssssssumtiecsssmrassrsessssssssazessseessizs
(0) Hait—GOlor oo ADPETORILY. Jight brown,
QUATHLY i InERLE. 30 deteminge

Characteristics Neone

....................................................................................

' 1

2V Haie on fege == Color ... hora4None “visibles . . SRR
4l plagram represents the mQ\{fgh‘?‘%fl? OpOn.
Location....‘..........;.........................49.44%‘9}9...i.‘?...ﬁ?ﬁ?miﬂ?f '

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
missing parts)NOne“

.........¢;..".\............

22 25 24 2526
Nos, 4,30 Extracted.

(f): Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) NOS: 116 iy

Nonediscem-’cbleNos24,25,31M198mgafterde athe

wrvesedescnsiinnaans

v /s

7. Disinterment // = /’7
supervised by /Jgagyﬁ’é T . &

8. Reburial ‘ : A SRR
supervised by %”C%f““é@‘fé) Ap AN
~A,U, Dufault,

Yéunge Ty (/
‘A A..q;.M.;.e.‘............gn
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INSTRUCTIONS . FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM_NO.. 16-A

Entg,r information, as no.ted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. Thig
form‘ls supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answerto Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. :

.‘ 1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied,

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. ’ '

3. Give date and accuraté information as to location of reburial and the group and urnit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. :

4, Statg to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

* 5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
SSVes > or ““Nei %, '

(0) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
In oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge worlk,

 fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH............ccooeen All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING

tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

ba—1 00TH MISSING *
® s

; thus : 3 5 »a‘ ' % . '
CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (labél DRCB;”&‘;;ROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), | : 0LD CRO
thus : ; /l
BRIDGE WORK ... Block in solid the crown of tooth- (label GJLOBRIDGE.!

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),

thus : : —

{

FILLINGS iieoooiioeenniencsinensssinne Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-|
sible (block in and label gold, silver,| :

cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Qutline location and size ol cavity, shiade
in thus :

SIVER PILLING _GoLD FILLING .

oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING®
s %&opo FILLING

|

: i I

AVITY ECAYED
bl ECAYED

X

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
" clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

<

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same.

')

‘8. Show name of person supervising the réiburial and the name

- “Co - \0 N m
>y 7 worye -t -
3 . " Yo, N i

and title of theperson.approving same.
<o “~

L




G.B.s. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate. ' DATE Septs 27, 1921,

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL, OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name . Burbrink, Fred T 10. Name
2. No. 3?§§?59“; s TS LR S 11. Nei@
L el i e ) Ll L2 ﬁank , | ik SEES j
4. Org. Beth A mnd Compeiartys €00 00 g brgl S WS BWew JonT
SR LGDRESNE S . S T (o 0y R O i o R
6. C.D. Broacho Pneumonia (b)f DiBY Nones
: T . & T
Discrepancy found Qﬁdn\giéidtéfméﬁf?'"J
7 IGEav e No L ASOPE S AR gl T " '15. Grave Noré sec. _______________
BRI G e ke AT ROWSS-385 T s J{)e 120 LN A e . U2 4. ROWanga: == v
Coxt | ERER evhen kil S R 17. Nones :
18. Cemetery - - ABrd, 0% BOINE. 0% Qo 19. Commune or town Bazoilles-sur-Meuse
20. Dept. or County ______vosges  2:f 21. Country _w_"_““fﬁﬁﬁgg_“j ________ i ____________
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 6 _______________________________________________________________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) Septs, 27, 1921, __ BRSOR A, et s
24 . Inscription on grave marker:
Name BURBRINK, Freds Ts . ________ Soul AN SNORL SFrcam i o s G e S e S
g Ol SRR R S MO Organiz'aﬁidn:_Eat-j.__A;,?_r;_d.-_i}_@m@_~_é\_r_txg_2ﬂr.~.-

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

Signature Junior Technical Assistant
T, T, CHMY,

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on ’pody? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body. in detail]. % aged

~...No effects founds. Form 16a accomplished.-Hospitalirecord on bodye- - Lummimts a2
Adjecent graves identified,
27. Condition of body ... Baflp decomposed, recognition impossible,

28. ‘Nature of burial . . Buried in wiform, and.in wooden box.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date gept. &7,

31. Casket sealed Dy .. . ___ Js Es Béevisoeiee . = R

1
o ’ 8
: : e
. //
| '



] » ¢ ‘.
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking Of (box.) | Box NOA.___;__,QT}QTQQ _______________________________
32. Designation of body:
5 a
Nained. ri e BuIth 1_33?}21:_1_{1&__lfz?_d_..?__________‘__-..4____---., _________ Sertal Wousy S236%59 N8
Rankis 65 phrret Spilves Oreamzat1on_--_?%‘.‘.t__:‘t__%{‘ﬁ"_-__c‘??}?_s__A{'_t_lf ..............................
A i ned to: T4 uc -

33. Cons g ed & o

Name tof Permanenﬁ Cemetery_-.‘@!‘.&?.’?‘f‘f-.é{“.f??.:C..‘?'_?m,?IL 332 < Romagne-sous-ilentfaucon, leuse
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ______ Septe. .27, 1921¢. .. By i34 Bs Bensmonie . Lol =
35, I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate gupervision and»thqt the geport above

is correct.

Slgnatur‘e of G.R.S. Inspector_____________%g_”m&_/_?\
De Fig Pt Lt.,Q.L T

36. RomarKesfTLICRLIOU GUBC LOALY OF JEWAE &V.7"3ve COFS CUMCHENTEE S bne

_________ Difc_on_cross resds (Freds. Te. Burbrink 1.S.4. 3366989) | " T T
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date). Bapt e BY, TOPTars © - . o= pnE

ToEpoint¥af“Concentration - N RUFCHATHAT YVGSEMSY F i Sl "R I0E ¢ SUUva o8 T o

: (Name
Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer s e SRR
e g e e e g N AR Tapts YlhiTs

%8. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ____ ' '~~~ - o0

By G.R.S. Representative =~ = —~ -~ 0 o5& T OtE  BOHGON TR g L
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Da,te‘___‘____'_"_“_‘_‘__"5‘_‘:’_‘__?? _______________

. :
To Permanent Cemetery . R(‘magne?-souﬁ-I’ontfaqun__,(I\Aguse) ____________________________________________
. [ELEY' (Name
Convoyer_____c_’_____l_‘____}_(____g _____________ Signature Shipping OfficeriA/ A dee -l € =
g w. ey B‘:TCKLEY’

40. Received: Date Capte QuMeCo

G.R.S. Re‘péesentat AL e R Boelds G eV e T L RS RS
41. Reinterred. . . . Weuse Argonne Cemetery 1232, Nov, 24th, 1921.

4 (Date

42. Grave No. ' 1 s it g "‘_‘Section ________________________
473, ﬁ%%t Block B

~Jawes W. Yo
Captain Q.

JEL

el



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

. LooaTrox Inpex CARD: : Pile # 41168
(@) Name _ BURBRINK, Fred T.

-
v

@) Renk @pde - o . - Organization . Bate A. 2nd Corps. Art.! Pk,
(¢) Date of death __-J.Qfl?)jl& __________ (d) Cause of death _______ Broncho Pneumpnia, ‘O‘V .
II. Rec1sTraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): :(
(@) Grave No.248 Rows s LIEERE Rlotis ess =2 Bbor.®E TYP. EK ,‘1
(b) Emerg. Address _ MxSe Christin Burbrink(wife) 928 Fillmore St., =
: S5 : ~ Cincinnati, Ohio, :
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious discasddi. CARD ~-~- OKR.(4//3-(
A S ( e ] —l s, [ b/ /3
IV. A. G. O. DisposrTioNn CARD: SEADG e R e e e DR €
(G s S RIS ot Lo R e L GiERelationships 35t v 0 o157 s A
@) Addressit ..o .. .

(¢9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. _________

s H Wy A58 .
Examiner’s Initials __ A2/ vV _____________ Date --------------------"—--7‘{----“'----’ 1920.(\
VI. G. I/{, SEiires {CORRESEONDENCE—shows as follows: . e \
P /) e >
7ol [ 2tV ol AP RN [ s (O 7, W P NE B W Nt i L o " =5 s
/ M:‘:_
(z) Cancellation memos referred to? SR 4 ¥/ SR o S P S S SERSSRSES SRS >
o L ' . s
Examiner’s Initials (/£ A7 L8 fred Date oo Al | M= S 10203
P /
ot v
COUNTRY Prance CemeTERY NO. oo (S e SueeT No. Bﬁ/V’ ...... /
: G. R. 8. Form No. 115 Malke Form No. 114 .;»r"
Amended April 6, 1920 8—7729 \EA : )"
: "NNE FEaman [4qm " A TBTe T R N 4 ,J' :
4. ¢ 5 Byd el g 4§ 4 ASiEeRON i ‘Y. ” &
CARPER [ini 115 - 4 COMPLETED =,
# Levese

s (2 1620



19020. RECE] IVED

Y [
N
______ 2 Checked by - ; p— , 1920.
-3 APR 27 1991
cable on - (PmiQZd Division
$ oject Syl ¢

it
e 'k*~0.’1

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on . NQV. 17 1@9ﬂ _., 1920

Lo 3~ o g

PADACDADY 92 _ NOAT TO RT DETHIDA
_PARACRAPH-2--NOT-T0-BE-RETURNED—& e
4

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.




G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Revised) 6=86- pr
WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY W
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WARINGION
HOBOKEN, N.J.

FROM: Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

To: Mrs. Christin Burbrink, 928 Fillmore 8t., Cincinnati, Obia. .

LA

SussmeT: Remains of _Cpl. Fred T, Burbrink;-#3336959-Bat. A, 2nd Corps Art. Pk

The records of th1§ oﬁige show tha‘t XRRM)&W&%@XW}Q;;QQX 2 et e B Ig [ ; }
made _for 3the disposition of hia vemaing, - ----toii--u 22 - ----------- |
------ _I_f--izl_l_(;s;a_—z;;'-e n_(;i_: the correct 1nstr-uct1on-s_ plea;f—a 001;<;(;t th_c;m Make correctlons on I_';%jﬁ;;}_r_s_e_) side ‘of this ]
sheet. 1

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States; !
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other Namonal Cemetery; or (3) remam 111 Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.
Cuarces C. PIERCE,
Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of, this paper and a, SV,ERIOUS“
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s WAGOW et e sf e e e P r TR

Soldier’s children. I : !
(@Namefoldest Arst)t ], < e Ty o R e R P i ey W B I I T et ke

Lo

Father : Ep ey sas o ‘:-‘-_._--_-.‘_y _________________________________________________________________________________
Mother - & o A e e e e

|

|

Brothers. ) ) 1o R T - o S N TR I ‘
(iomElile)| o e e T Rk gl = 8 T R e T~ W

est first.) | ‘

G |

|

Sisters. |
(Name old- T o SRR T |
est first.) '3

3 |

Date SR T LA T A A G Tt SDIAr © v e b Siglla‘ture _—--_,_—__-T;_.‘___-—__—__.--x_-.---—.j---,-.‘1_‘_:_.-,_,_—‘_—:—-T---

AAdre s . S _oeh S Relationship. . ooooooommoomco oo oo
TaporTaNT—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3—7800 (oVER.)



I, the undersigned, am the . . and nearest living relative of the within-named

(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strlke out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and ship‘ped ton e ST e e L

(R. R. station.) . (State.)

3. "Bk be returned' to the U. S: andtburied®in == S=ssiereaes i e National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signatuge’ - ThmETes T O LE SR W 4 oS8 8. SN

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. Tf definite instruction as to the disposition or a body are not received from the nearest r<lative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO 1S THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nealest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. I there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
paper. i

7.1 Y01 are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. = 3 3—7860
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; 8/a/1s/20
- HPN e : S Harch 28, 1971
Cg Boe33ie8 G&?ﬁ%h
: .MW# Ohige . - By
e = : i My in!m m: mm at youy earliut
: S . ewwoslen:o shathsr you desire tho remains of your usband,
A Ahe date Fred T Pa > C ﬁs,rm Humbar 3356959.
Battoary &, dad @crpa sx-mazy isft in Ponoo Inw
prosament Awrdsan Comstony, returnsd to tho United giates

ani ahfpped to you al govermment expense, or imtarrsed in
the mm; Canvtary ot thm 'ﬂ*gia&s- , . 322
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ax

=
COPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS LATA =
1. LOCATION INDEX CaRD: Pile # 41168 b\
(a) Neme . BURBRINE, Fred T _Ser. No. 9366969
= TP e
(o) Rank_ ©CPRe Organizution  Bats As 2nd Corps. Ari. Pk, J
Ca f Rl
(¢) Date of dcatbm/lz/le f*‘i‘ig s ks B BrOnc.hOPne/ onine

II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) Grave Na“‘a.‘i..s.. Howe a2 Becse. SPlot - . se®bact. e TYP BK

B mero . hadrese Mrs. Ohristin Burbrink(wife) 928 Fillmore St.,

Cincinnati, Ohio,

III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diSeases. s.e.iis.omoocoocon-o- b_‘\R W3
IV, Information on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittal was based:
Vi 9 %
L ih. Land m/,’é&,ﬁb/&fﬁ/udv*’//ﬁ%///m/%“’“l\»‘/é/‘“ 24 )
- S S S = - (cable On  ---ccccecsesisiiacaenannis 0oL o -
V. Following advice forwarded to Zurcpe by(Lcttcr 2 QQQUT\{}-{?]}B ()
T T T ST R A
ARRGRAPH 2 - NOT TO BE RETURNED . ., = ...
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R-.S.Hoboken, N.J. DECI(SLQZ& ............ 1925 & .
VII. SUPPLAENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Relationship )
and Source ... ... 1t e L Desires .. ... s b
VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S. Hoboken, N.J....57-.. '2? ............ 192 Jem= =
GOUNTRY CEMETERY NO. SHEET HC.
(-oile S+ FORM 115-A
migust 71920
=666 /B Prance 6 86




§

GRAVE LOCATION BLANK.
= o
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

S Burbrink, .{3356959), Fred. Ts........... .

(Surname.) (Number.) (Iirst Name and Initials.)

.....0pl... Co. A, 2nd,. Corps,. Art, Park.

(Rank.) - (Organization.)

..................

.......................................

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference muqt
specify clearly what map is used.

HOW MARKED : Name/Peg?... Y982... Cross?............
/
Hehdboard%s. ... .. ... Bottle?.... Y88+

IDENTTFICATION AGS s

Was one buried with body?4. ... Yese. f....c T T R R :
Was one fastened fo name peg or
stake used as q. grave mdrker?...... YB Bl Bt s o N

If name unknoWn and ';gi missing, ‘descnptxon and marks

should be given here :

i | t
t 7/ / =
............... R o N e T
{ -3 . =5
\ : =
oo b TR, T R s Gy B RO G D R T ..
\ 4 e |
\, 7
i S ——

REPORTED BY : . ——
{ J-VW VL/G.@

...........................................................

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Oﬂicer)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.~



l, G.R.S. Form No.l, .

Hgqe GRS File

2 soudier oDy INRRINK (,[RED

Surname({block lotters) lst name }U“tﬂx

initial

4................"0...‘.I0.‘.‘........'

5.

6

7a

13.

Rank Co. Rgt & Corp

.......“.II..‘.'.'.Q..Il‘."l".'l.'

Dats of Death Wz;

Date of Burxal . Cemotery /

O-ﬁ .Dl"..lll.l.l.'.o./ﬂ a0 @
rava oo

PflSot NO.or %et

o (bookc 193&7 ) Dept; :

‘>,>{Crocﬂ‘>XfT ~bo:.‘_\_

€0 000@0 0609 990 ¢ 0800060640000 06000 50000030440

Give name Cha.plé.iﬁ-ﬂivcial Officer

S1gnea£/ 7/2..8*...

urO‘Up.. e 200060 c.L“lthUoGR&

=

T

ST

,‘.

P

(WS








